Share capital 345,204 — — — 345,204
 Reserves 12,444,309 (6,271,369) 8,913,354 (9,173,700) 5,912,594

 Equity attributable to the
  Company’s shareholders 12,789,513 (6,271,369) 8,913,354 (9,173,700) 6,257,798
 Non-controlling interests (80,244) (3,674) — — (83,918)

Total equity 12,709,269 (6,275,043) 8,913,354 (9,173,700) 6,173,880

Non-current liabilities
 Bank borrowings
  — due after one year 1,993,705 (1,902,803) — — 90,902
 Deferred taxation 216,204 (2,980) — — 213,224

 2,209,909 (1,905,783) — — 304,126

 14,919,178 (8,180,826) 8,913,354 (9,173,700) 6,478,006

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE AGP GROUP

– IV-5 –

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Profit or Loss of the AGP
Remaining Group

 Pro forma adjustment
 for the Assets Redistribution

 Adjustment 1

 Audited
 consolidated   Unaudited
 statement   pro forma
 of profit   consolidated
 or loss of the   statement of
 AGP Group for  Exclusion of  Gain on  profit or loss
 the year ended  result of AGP  disposal of AGP  of the AGP
 31 December  Non-PRC  Non-PRC  Remaining
 2016 Assets Assets Group
 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
 Note 6 Note 7 Note 8

Revenue 539,643 (407,998) — 131,645
Other income 17,435 (2,149) — 15,286
Costs:
 Property and related costs (41,480) 7,854 — (33,626)
 Staff costs (89,026) 73,885 — (15,141)
 Depreciation and amortisation (47,040) 37,308 — (9,732)
 Other expenses (313,756) 243,281 — (70,475)
 (491,302) 362,328 — (128,974)

Profit from operations before
 fair value changes on
 investment properties 65,776 (47,819) — 17,957

Fair value changes on investment
 properties (100,671) — — (100,671)

Loss from operations after
 fair value changes on
 investment properties (34,895) (47,819) — (82,714)
Other gains and losses 334,398 (611,499) 2,580,309 2,303,208
Finance costs (78,562) 57,876 — (20,686)

Profit before taxation 220,941 (601,442) 2,580,309 2,199,808
Income tax credit 80,031 12,042 — 92,073

Profit for the year 300,972 (589,400) 2,580,309 2,291,881

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE AGP GROUP

– IV-6 –

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows of the AGP Remaining
Group

 Pro forma adjustment

 Adjustment 1 Adjustment 2

 Audited   Unaudited
 consolidated   AGP Special pro forma
 statement of   Dividend consolidated
 cash flows of  Assets  Payment  statement of
 the AGP Group for  Redistribution — following cash flows of the
 the year ended Exclusion of AGP completion of  AGP Remaining
 31 December 2016 Non-PRC Assets the sale Group
 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
 Note 6 Note 7

Operating activities
Profit before taxation 220,941 1,978,867 — 2,199,808
Adjustments for:
 Interest expenses 71,610 (51,409) — 20,201
 Depreciation and amortisation 47,040 (37,307) — 9,733
 Fair value changes
  on investment properties 100,671 — — 100,671
 Write off of bad debts from
  tenants 14,115 — — 14,115
 Write off of other receivables 353,127 — — 353,127
 Reversal of relocation costs (71,721) — — (71,721)
 Gain on disposal of subsidiaries (615,804) (1,968,810) — (2,584,614)
 Interest income (5,169) 234 — (4,935)
 Loss on disposal of property,
  plant and equipment 41 (23) — 18

 Operating cash flows before
  movements in working capital 114,851 (78,448) — 36,403
 Decrease(increase) in properties
  held for sale 195 (430) — (235)
 Decrease in inventories 55 (55) — —
 (Increase)decrease in receivables,
  deposits and prepayments (56,959) 60,864 — 3,905
 Decrease in guaranteed
  bank balances 3,094 — — 3,094
 Increase in payables, rental
  deposits and accrued charges 151,128 (36,957) — 114,171
 Increase in sales deposits 4,507 — — 4,507

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE AGP GROUP

– IV-7 –

 Pro forma adjustment

 Adjustment 1 Adjustment 2

 Audited   Unaudited
 consolidated   AGP Special pro forma
 statement of  Assets Dividend consolidated
 cash flows of  Redistribution — Payment  statement of
 the AGP Group for  Exclusion of following cash flows of the
 the year ended AGP Non-PRC completion of  AGP Remaining
 31 December 2016 Assets the sale Group
 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
 Note 6 Note 7

Cash generated from operations 216,871 (55,026) — 161,845
Interest paid (82,364) 57,141 — (25,223)
Tax paid (4,093) (4,576) — (8,669)

Net cash from operating activities 130,414 (2,461) — 127,953

Investing activities
Acquisition of and additional cost
 on properties for development (45,759) — — (45,759)
Interest received 7,605 (520) — 7,085
Decrease in loan receivables 624 (624) — —
Increase in fixed deposits (4,460,201) 4,354,000 — (106,201)
Increase in restricted bank deposits (347) — — (347)
Increase in pledged bank deposits (533,105) 533,105 — —
Fixed deposits refunded 364,048 (12,735) — 351,313
Purchase of property, plant
 and equipment (1,840) 1,725 — (115)
Purchase of investment properties (1,505,213) 1,505,213 — —
Additional interest in
 available-for-sale investments (1,387,803) 1,387,803 — —
Net consideration received
 on disposal of subsidiaries 10,995,075 (9,906,621) — 1,088,454

Net cash from investing activities 3,433,084 (2,138,654) — 1,294,430

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE AGP GROUP

– IV-8 –

 Pro forma adjustment

 Adjustment 1 Adjustment 2

 Audited   Unaudited
 consolidated   AGP Special pro forma
 statement of  Assets Dividend consolidated
 cash flows of  Redistribution — Payment  statement of
 the AGP Group for  Exclusion of following cash flows of the
 the year ended AGP Non-PRC completion of  AGP Remaining
 31 December 2016 Assets the sale Group
 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
 Note 6 Note 7

Financing activities
Draw down of bank loans 2,324,015 (2,312,091) — 11,924
Repayments of bank loans (2,695,024) 2,421,301 — (273,723)
Payment of front-end fee (9,716) 9,716 — —
Advances to non-controlling
 interests (38) 38 — —
Dividends paid (1,684,061) 1,684,061 (260,346) (260,346)
Dividends paid to non-controlling
 interests (347) 347 — —

Net cash used in
 financing activities (2,065,171) 1,803,372 (260,346) (522,145)

Net increase in cash and
 cash equivalents 1,498,327 (337,743) (260,346) 900,238

Cash and cash equivalents
 at beginning of the year 3,298,440 (555,899) — 2,742,541
Effect of foreign exchange rate
 changes (16,800) 11,934 — (4,866)

Cash and cash equivalents
 at end of the year 4,779,967 (881,708) (260,346) 3,637,913

Represented by:

Bank balances and cash 9,240,168 (5,235,708) (260,346) 3,744,114
Less: Fixed deposits with original
   maturity date more than
   3 months and not
   exceeding 1 year (4,460,201) 4,354,000 — (106,201)

 4,779,967 (881,708) (200,346) 3,637,913

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE AGP GROUP

– IV-9 –

Notes:

(1) The asset, liabilities and equity figures of the AGP Group have been extracted from the audited
consolidated statement of financial position of the AGP Group as at 31 December 2016 prepared in
accordance with International Financial Reporting Standards.

(2) The financial information relating to the AGP Non-PRC Assets has been extracted from the underlying
accounting record of financial position of the AGP Group as at 31 December 2016.

(3) The consideration has been determined by reference to the SP Agreement. Under the SP Agreement,